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( Q
to present a claim during tha ae, provided the application is presented wi( N s":lx months of the person no
longer being physically or mentally incapacitated, or a year after the claim accrues, whichever occurs first.

(6) The person who sustained the alleged injury, damage, or loss died before the expiration of the time specifiad
in Section 911.2 for the presentation of the claim.

(d) A copy of the petition and a written notice of the time and place of hearing shall be served before the hearing
as prescribed by subdivision (b) of Section 1005 of the Code of Civil Procedure on (1) the clerk or secretary or
board of the local public entity, if the respondent is a local public entity, or (2) the Attorney General, if the
respondent is the state. If the petition involves a claim arising out of alleged actions or inactions of the Department
of Transportation, service of the petition and notice of the hearing shall bea made on the Attorney General or the
Director of Transportation. Service on the Attorney General may be accomplished at any of the Attorney General’s
offices in Los Angeles, Sacramento, San Diego, o San Francisco. Service on the Director of Transportation may be
accomplished only at the Department of Transportation’s headquarters office in Sacramento. If the petition involves
a claim arising out of alleged actions or inactions of a judicial branch entity, service of the petition and notice of the
hearing shall be made in accordance with the following:

(1) If the petition involves a claim arising out of alleged actions or inactions of a superior court or a judge, court
executive officer, or trial court employee, as defined in Section 811.9, of the court, service shall be made on the

court executive officer.

(2) If the petition involves a claim arising out of alleged actions or inactions of a court of appeal or a judge
thereof, service shall be made on the Clerk/Executive Officer of the Court of Appeal.

(3) If the petition involves a claim arising out of alleged actions or inactions of the Supreme Court or a judge
thereof, service shall be made on the Clerk/Executive Officer of the Supreme Court.

(4) If the petition involves a claim arising out of alleged actions or inactions of the Judicial Council or the
Administrative Office of the Courts, service shall be made on the Administrative Director of the Judicial Council.

(e) The court shall make an independant determination upon the petition. The determination shall be made upon
the basis of the petition, any affidavits in support of or in opposition to the petition, and any additional evidence
received at the hearing on the petition.

(f) If the court makes an order relieving the petitionar from Section 945.4, suit on the cause of action to which the
claim relates shall be filed with the court within 30 days thereafter.

(Amended by Stats. 2021, Ch. 218, Sec. 2. (5B 501) Effective January 1, 2022.)
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR LANE COUNTY g

PHI LP @E:u-z.«w,eﬂ

SMALL CLAI

Plaintiff

City County State

V.

Cay Eeanc Sty MTA

Zip

Defendant

Use 9™ St

Address

»

Mailing Address (if different tr‘{an above)

City County State

I, Plaintiff, seek judgment against the above named defendant(s) for a claim that arose on or about the date of

|

Zip

[

S DEPARTMENT . . . i_—j? F
Z, SR~

ﬁ;smwcgg,g@ /27

To be handed“na:}e%ectly Sy J’%" ~4 5 @
to: ,b(}‘ , /4, /.,
4 SEMIA e PR < 3p
h . | L.';'J/f}i; G X
Case No.. 248000311 |

SMALL CLAIM AND NOTICE OF SMALL CLAIM

O Defendant

{0 Defendant’s Registered Agent

Address

Mailing Address (if different than above)

City

County State

Zip

4o e

N oy A , 20723, in the sum of $ Za oo , and this sum is still owing for (briefly describe
reason for the clalm) NJLLEGAL TIC

ND  TOw|ME, STORA

Tzﬁwspea‘nﬂov (BSTS | AND DnsKqunov of VA CATION

EE

I claim prejudgment interest* at the annual rate of Q% beginningon _DEC, |

, 203_. Based on

~ the following: __C RepIT (ARD FEES

*Interest is computed at the statutory rate of 9% per annum, unless another rate has been agreed to (for example, if agreed to by

contract attach a copy to the claim)
I have paid (or will pay):

Filing fees of $
and service costs of $_/ OO

1

Claim Amount: $ 2306

+ Fees: S
+ Costs: $ (0D
TOTAL $_24s9

|, Plaintiff have made a bona fide effort to collect this claim from the defendants before filing this claim with

the court clerk.

| hereby declare that the above statements are true to the best of my knowledge and belief, an&\at

understand they are made for use in court and | am subject to penalty for perjury.

PrILIP Bev=iCEl

2

| /4] 2ca4

Dated

5. 4OAVR

Plaintiff

NOTICE TO DEFENDANT—READ REVERSE SIDE.

Form 15.010.1a « Claim and Notice of Clalm « UTCfi 15.010{1)(a) page 1.  Revised 10/09 UTCR App. page 45
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR LANE COUNTY ‘ L /
SMALL CLAIMS DEPARTMENT ;gﬁ @', S B
Pk r'P -wE MAWeER , | s /t«'..é P
Plalntrff : iy r S ﬁ"
S : ‘ 3 . R f-‘.‘}. @ b
‘ . tfs‘l i
; i}'y&‘ : ‘\!{}’%

Case No.

SMALL CLAIM AND NOTICE OF SMALL CLAIM

; V. .

7 Y
fops Lo S MT;\ g LT A iy
Defendant i O Defendant 0 Defendant’s Registered Agent

HS6 "M v ' =
Address : Address
Mailing Address (if c‘liffer'ent'than above) o Mailing Address (if different than above)
Sav Vonversa SF LA \l"“m) S g :
City County State Zip City County - State - Zip

l, Plamtlff seek judgment against the above named defendant(s) for a claim that arose on or about the date of
N ooy et , 2% inthe sum of $_2H & ' and this sumi is still  owing 1 for (bnefly describe
reason for the claim)_ 1 L& &AL “’”‘é‘g Th@“)\m’& “‘wﬂ»’l% ) 57 Jﬁ/\e& Pf“t-..).

""«:masnez-mmv EBsTS A0 DISRUPTION of Vi chT fw

| claim prejudgment interest* at the annual rate of 9 % begmnmg on_DEc. | ! ; 20_2;3_.' ‘Based on
the following: _ ¢ €&0id (AL FE & S :

*Interest Iis computed at'the statutory rate of 9% per annum, unless another rate has been agreed to (for example if agreed to by
contract attach a copy to the claim)

Claim Amount: $ ?7%_06

I have paid (or wrll pay) Ci " ‘:"7
Filing fees of g + Fees: oW
: 52 + Costs: $ 158

and service costs of$ {0 4 :
s TOTAL $ _2HSY

P

24, Plamtrff have made a bona flde effort to collect this clalm from the defendants before f‘Ilng this claim with

the court clerk.

I hereby declare that the above statemenits are true to the best of my knowledge ahd belléf and that|
understand they are made for use in court and lam subject to penalty for perjdry

| /4] 2t ‘ e Privp ﬁﬂmp_.L ..

Dated - : 7 Plalntlff

NOTICE TO DEFENDANT—READ REVERSE'SIDE.

Form 15.010.1a + Claim and Notice of Claim » UTCR 15.010{1)(s) page 1 Revised 10/09 UTCR App. page 45

































Public.Records (CAT)

From: Public.Records (CAT)

Sent: Friday, December 20, 2024 12:05 PM
To: ‘tmr408@protonmail.com'

Cc: Public.Records (CAT)

Subject: Records request

Dear requester,
We received a message from our receptionist today that you are making the below records request:

For the period of the past 2 years please provide all Settlement Agreements entered into by the City of San
Francisco that do not include a waiver of section 1542 of California Civil Code.

We will process this request and anticipate responding within 10 days. As previously communicated, we
unfortunately cannot receive emails from your account due to an IT issue; therefore we ask that you contact
our receptionist with any follow up on this request.

Best,

Elizabeth A. Coolbrith

Paralegal

Office of City Attorney David Chiu
www.sfcityattorney.org




Public.Records (CAT)

From: Public.Records (CAT)

Sent: Thursday, January 2, 2025 2:09 PM
To: ‘tmr408@protonmail.com'

Cc: Public.Records (CAT)

Subject: RE: Records request

Dear requester,

Apologies — there was an error in my below email. Under the government code section cited below, we are
entitled to a two-week extension; therefore, we expect to respond no later than January 13, 2025.

Please send replies to public.records@sfcityatty.org

Best,

Elizabeth A. Coolbrith

Paralegal

Office of City Attorney David Chiu
www.sfcityattorney.org

From: Public.Records (CAT)

Sent: Thursday, January 2, 2025 2:06 PM

To: 'tmrd08@protonmail.com' <tmr408@protonmail.com>
Cc: Public.Records (CAT) <Public.Records@SFCITYATTY.ORG>
Subject: RE: Records request

Dear requester,

| am responding on behalf of the City Attorney’s Office to your below records request. Please note that we are
invoking an extension of time under Government Code section 7922.535(c)(2) due to the need to search for, collect, and
appropriately examine a voluminous amount of separate and distinct records. We will work diligently on this request
and expect to respond no later than January 9, 2025.

Please send replies to public.records@sfcityatty.org

Best,

Elizabeth A. Coolbrith

Paralegal

Office of City Attorney David Chiu
www.sfcityattorney.org




From: Public.Records (CAT)

Sent: Friday, December 20, 2024 12:05 PM

To: 'tmrd08@protonmail.com' <tmr408@ protonmail.com>
Cc: Public.Records (CAT) <Public.Records@SFCITYATTY.ORG>
Subject: Records request

Dear requester,
We received a message from our receptionist today that you are making the below records request:

For the period of the past 2 years please provide all Settlement Agreements entered into by the City of San
Francisco that do not include a waiver of section 1542 of California Civil Code.

We will process this request and anticipate responding within 10 days. As previously communicated, we
unfortunately cannot receive emails from your account due to an IT issue; therefore we ask that you contact
our receptionist with any follow up on this request.

Best,

Elizabeth A. Coolbrith

Paralegal

Office of City Attorney David Chiu
www.sfcityattorney.org




Public.Records (CAT)

From: Public.Records (CAT)

Sent: Monday, January 13, 2025 5:52 PM
To: ‘tmr408@protonmail.com'

Cc: Public.Records (CAT)

Subject: RE: Records request

Dear requester,

| am responding on behalf of the City Attorney’s Office to your below request. Based on your request, we
understand that you are seeking relevant agreements settling civil litigations, and not agreements settling
administrative actions (i.e. actions brought before the Public Employment Relations Board, the Division of
Occupational Safety and Health, etc.), a City department’s contemplated or imposed discipline of a City
employee, or union grievances. We conducted a diligent search for all such records in our possession, but
have found none.

Please send replies to public.records@sfcityatty.org

Best,

Elizabeth A. Coolbrith

Paralegal

Office of City Attorney David Chiu
www.sfcityattorney.org

From: Public.Records (CAT) <Public.Records@SFCITYATTY.ORG>
Sent: Thursday, January 2, 2025 2:09 PM

To: 'tmrd08@protonmail.com' <tmrd408@protonmail.com>

Cc: Public.Records (CAT) <Public.Records@SFCITYATTY.ORG>
Subject: RE: Records request

Dear requester,

Apologies — there was an error in my below email. Under the government code section cited below, we are
entitled to a two-week extension; therefore, we expect to respond no later than January 13, 2025.

Please send replies to public.records@sfcityatty.org

Elizabeth A. Coolbrith

Paralegal

Office of City Attorney David Chiu
www.sfcityattorney.org




From: Public.Records (CAT)

Sent: Thursday, January 2, 2025 2:06 PM

To: 'tmrd08@protonmail.com' <tmr408@ protonmail.com>
Cc: Public.Records (CAT) <Public.Records@SFCITYATTY.ORG>
Subject: RE: Records request

Dear requester,

| am responding on behalf of the City Attorney’s Office to your below records request. Please note that we are
invoking an extension of time under Government Code section 7922.535(c)(2) due to the need to search for, collect, and
appropriately examine a voluminous amount of separate and distinct records. We will work diligently on this request
and expect to respond no later than January 9, 2025.

Please send replies to public.records@sfcityatty.org

Elizabeth A. Coolbrith

Paralegal

Office of City Attorney David Chiu
www.sfcityattorney.org

From: Public.Records (CAT)

Sent: Friday, December 20, 2024 12:05 PM

To: 'tmrd408@protonmail.com' <tmr408 @ protonmail.com>
Cc: Public.Records (CAT) <Public.Records@SFCITYATTY.ORG>
Subject: Records request

Dear requester,
We received a message from our receptionist today that you are making the below records request:

For the period of the past 2 years please provide all Settlement Agreements entered into by the City of San
Francisco that do not include a waiver of section 1542 of California Civil Code.

We will process this request and anticipate responding within 10 days. As previously communicated, we
unfortunately cannot receive emails from your account due to an IT issue; therefore we ask that you contact
our receptionist with any follow up on this request.

Elizabeth A. Coolbrith

Paralegal

Office of City Attorney David Chiu
www.sfcityattorney.org




From: tmr408

To: Public.Records (CAT
Subject: Fw: RE: California Public Records Act Request
Date: Thursday, December 19, 2024 5:08:03 PM

Sent with Proton Mail secure email.

------- Forwarded Message -------

From: Supervisor Records (CAT) <supervisor.records@SFCITYATTY.ORG>
Date: On Wednesday, September 4th, 2024 at 3:49 PM

Subject: RE: California Public Records Act Request

To: 'tmr408' <tmrd08@protonmail.com>

CC: Supervisor Records (CAT) <supervisor.records@SFCITYATTY.ORG>

Dear Requestor,

We write to acknowledge receipt of your petition.

Please note that your prior SOR (Supervisor of Records) inquiries were not received dueto a
technical issue that was out of the control of our office. The issue has been resolved now, and
we should be able to receive your future emails.

We will look into the matter and follow up if we have any questions.

Odaya Buta-Scott (she/her/hers)
| Office of City Attorney David Chiu

odaya.buta@sfcityatty.org, www.sfcityattorney.org
Find us on: Facebook Twitter |nstagram

Lonane”

This message and any attachments are solely for the intended recipient and may include privileged or confidential
information. If you have received this communication in error, please notify me immediately, and permanently
delete this message and any attachments. Thank you.

From: tmr408 <tmr408@protonmail.com>


mailto:tmr408@protonmail.com
mailto:Public.Records@SFCITYATTY.ORG
https://proton.me/mail/home
mailto:odaya.buta@sfcityatty.org
http://www.sfcityattorney.org/
https://www.facebook.com/sfcityattorney/
https://twitter.com/SFCityAttorney
https://www.instagram.com/sfcityattorney/

Sent: Monday, August 26, 2024 10:42 PM

To: CityAttorney (CAT) <cityattorney@SFCITYATTY.ORG>; Supervisor Records (CAT)
<supervisor.records@SFCITYATTY.ORG>

Subject: California Public Records Act Request

Hello,

I have not received a response to my public records request in accordance with Section 6253
of the Government Code, Can you please give me an update to the request | made on August
15, 20247 | have forwarded the email containing my request.

Thank you

Sent from Proton Mail for iOS

On Thu, Aug 15, 2024 at 4:18 PM, tmr408 <tmr408@protonmail.com> wrote:
Hello,

| contacted the SFMTA to obtain public records related to lawsuits and
settlements related to SFMTA initiated tows. Instead of producing relevant
documents, SFMTA asked that | contact this office with my request.

Can you please send me all records related to lawsuits (please include
complaints, responses, and orders) and settlements related to SFMTA tows?
Please send records for the past two years. Thank you.

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: CCSF Public Records <messages@nextrequest.com>

Date: On Wed, Aug 14, 2024 at 5:59 PM

Subject: Fw: Your City and County of San Francisco public records
request #24-4922 has been closed.

To: <tmr408@protonmail.com>

Cc:


https://proton.me/mail/home
mailto:On%20Thu,%20Aug%2015,%202024%20at%204:18%20PM,%20tmr408%20%3c%3ca%20href=
mailto:messages@nextrequest.com
mailto:tmr408@protonmail.com

-- Attach a non-image file and/or reply ABOVE THIS LINE with a message, and it will be

sent to staff on this request. --

City and County of San Francisco Public Records

Record request #24-4922 has been
closed. The closure reason supplied
was:

The SFMTA has determined that the agency does not have any
records responsive to your request and recommends that you
contact the City Attorneys office directly to obtain the records you
are seeking.

Please do not hesitate to contact us if you have further questions
on this matter. Thank you for your consideration.

iew Request 24-4922

https://sanfrancisco.nextrequest.com/requests/24-4922

help page



https://sanfrancisco.nextrequest.com/requests/24-4922
https://www.nextrequest.com/
https://www.nextrequest.civicplus.help/hc/en-us/categories/17720084172567-Requesters
https://sanfrancisco.nextrequest.com/requests/24-4922

